LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY. MAY 14. 2025

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 163, 164
HCR 44, 45, 47

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 14, 34

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 15, 28, 34, 44, 58, 61, 63, 69, 81, 112, 120, 123,
153, 159, 165, 191, 204

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 2 APP-W/ AMD HB 392 COM-W/ AMD
HB 77  APP-W/ AMD HB 402  W&M-W/ AMD
HB 85 COM-W/ AMD HB 433  APP-W/ AMD
HB 126  APP-W/ AMD HB 500 APP-W/ AMD
HB 188 W&M-FAV HB 507 APP-W/ AMD
HB 193 CL&P-FAV HB 513 APP-FAV

HB 199 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 520 W&M-W/ AMD
HB 257 COM-W/ AMD HB 594  APP W/AMD
HB 271 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 606 W&M-FAV

HB 300 W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P HB 653 W&M-W/ AMD
HB 305 COM-SUB HB 656 W&M-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB 325 W&M-W/ AMD HB 687 ASUB

HB 368 COM-W/ AMD HB 688 ASUB

HB 383 W&M-W/ AMD

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 35 CL&P-FAV WO/AMD SB 93 CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB 49 CL&P-FAV WO/AMD SB 116 CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB 67 CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

20. Special Orders

Special Order No. 1 for 05/15/2025.
HB 1

Special Order No. 3 for 05/15/2025.
HB 3

Special Order No. 4 for 05/15/2025.
HB 460

Special Order No. 5 for 05/15/2025.
HB 461

Special Order No. 6 for 05/15/2025.
HB 463
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Special Order No. 7 for 05/15/2025.
HB 462

Special Order No. 8 for 05/15/2025.
HCR 2

Special Order No. 9 for 05/15/2025.
HB 647

Special Order No. 10 for 05/15/2025.
HB 664

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 2
HCR 1, 13, 15, 16
HCR 9

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2025

HB 49, 171, 177, 274, 362, 423, 425, 454, 482, 512, 559,
584, 595, 655, 684

HB 145, 256, 259, 295, 343, 493, 538, 575, 588, 593, 613,
685, 686

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 73
SB 5, 75
SB 9, 53

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2025

HB 247, 371, 494

HB 163, 514, 517, 683
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2025
HB 562

HB 601

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2025
HB 297
HB 75, 548

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HR 30
HCR 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 183, 576, 617, 620, 637, 638, 639
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2025

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [30items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB49

HB171

HB177

HB274

HB362

HB423

HB425

HB454

HB482

HB512

HBS559

HBS565

HB584

HB595

MELERINE

COATES

BROWN

CHARLESOWEN

SCHAMERHORN

LACOMBE

CARLSON

DUSTIN MILLER

THOMAS

PHELPS

ECHOLS

SPELL

LYONS

PHELPS

PARDON/PAROLE Providesrelative to the
confidentiality of records from certain hearings of
the Board of Pardons and committee on parole

PAROLE Providesrelative to the compensation
of members of the committee on parole

JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Providesfor the
territorial jurisdiction and election districts of the
justice of the peace courts and constablesin
Iberville Parish

HOMELAND SECURITY Providesrelative to
the Governor's Office of Homeland Security and
Emergency Preparedness

SECRETARY OF STATE Provides that the
secretary of state isthe chief protocol officer of the
State

HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides
relative to healthcare providers displaying
evidence of proper licensurein advertising

ABORTION Provides relative to coerced abortion

MEDICAID Requires Medicaid coverage for
certain doula services

REAPPORTIONMENT Provides for review of
local redistricting plans

CRIME Providesrelative to criminal blighting of
property

HEALTH/LDH Organizes the state human
services district under the secretary and surgeon
general of the Louisiana Department of Health

MEDICAID Providesrelative to third-party
liability, claim adjudication, and timeliness of such
within the state medical assistance program

JUVENILES Provides relative to the Back on
Track Y outh Pilot Program

MEDICAID Providesrelative to Medicaid
coverage through the TEFRA option program



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

206.

27.

28.

29.

HB655

HB684

HB145

HB256

HB259

HB295

HB343

HB493

HB538

HB575

HB588

HB593

HB613

HB660

HB685

FISHER

MACK

WILDER

MCMAKIN

TAYLOR

PHILLIP TARVER

DAVIS

CREWS

WYBLE

VENTRELLA

MENA

BOYER

BEAULLIEU

BOYD

CHENEVERT

HEALTH/LDH Providesrelative to fees charged
by the Louisiana Department of Health in parish
health units

STUDENT S Provides relative to the use of
seclusion and physical restraint to address the
behavior of students with exceptionalities

TAX/INCOME TAX Increases the maximum
amount of the construction code retrofitting
deduction and expands the deduction to cover
costs associated with "fortified home" standards
compliance

REAL ESTATE/COMMISSION Provides
relative to the Louisiana Real Estate Commission

NOTARIES Provides relative to bonds for
notaries public

APPROPRIATIONS (Constitutional
Amendment) Limits the amount of State General
Fund (Direct) revenues that may be appropriated
in afiscal year for recurring expenses and restricts
use of such revenues above that limit

SEIZURES/SALES Providesrelative to
condominium associ ations

TAX EXEMPTIONS Providesrelative to a
property tax exemption for certain private aircraft

AMUSEMENTS/SPORTS Provides with respect
to the State Boxing and Wrestling Commission

ABORTION Provides relative to liability for the
unlawful termination of a pregnancy

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to the
Regional Transit Authority

RACING/HORSE Providesrelativeto the
creation of Louisiana Equestrian Corporation

AIRCRAFT/AIRPORTS Creates the I beria
Parish Airport Authority

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to the
annual registration tax applicable to trucks and
trailers statewide

STATE AGENCIES Providesrelative to
diversity, equity, and inclusion in state agencies



30. HB686

CHARLESOWEN LOBBYING Provides for the disclosure of

foreign adversaries

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1. HB247

2. HB371

3. HB494

4. HB163

5. HB514

6. HB517

7. HB683

CHENEVERT

AMEDEE

DOMANGUE

DICKERSON

WILLARD

BRASS

EMERSON

PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides
relative to the expropriation of blighted property in
East Baton Rouge Parish and the city of Baton
Rouge

RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS Provides
relative to the free exercise of religion

PETROLEUM/OIL-GAS Provides for common
carriers of petroleum pipelines

CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Provides reative to
victims of certain sex-related crimes

INSURANCE/HEALTH Modifiesthe Louisiana
Doula Registry Board within the Louisiana
Department of Health and provides for respective
regulatory authority

TAX/TOBACCO TAX Increases the excise tax
levied on vapor products and electronic cigarettes
and changes the basis of the tax to a percentage of
the invoice price of these products

FUNDS/FUNDING Providesrelative to the
disposition of certain state revenues through repeal
of the Revenue Stabilization Trust Fund and
dedication of certain revenues to the Budget
Stabilization Fund.



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2025

SPECIAL ORDERS- [1 items]

1. HB1

1. HB3

1. HB460

1. HB461

1. HB463

1. HB462

1. HCR2

1. HB647

1. HB664

MCFARLAND

EMERSON

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

MCFARLAND

APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal
Y ear 2025-2026

CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus
Bond Act

APPROPRIATIONS/'SUPPLEML Makes
supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Y ear 2024-
2025

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer,
deposit, and use of monies among state funds

APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Provides
for the ancillary expenses of state government

REVENUE SHARING Provides for the Revenue
Sharing Distribution for Fiscal Y ear 2025-2026

HOSPITAL S Provides for a hospital stabilization
formula

APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the
expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Y ear 2025-
2026

LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes
appropriations for the expenses of the legislature
for Fiscal Y ear 2025-2026



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 19, 2025

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB562

2. HB601

FONTENOT

GEYMANN

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE DEPTS Provides
relative to costs for certain emergency services
provided by fire departments, fire protection
districts, and certain nonprofit corporations

ENERGY Provides relative to carbon dioxide
sequestration



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 20, 2025

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB297

2. HB75

3. HB548

THOMPSON

MCCORMICK

LACOMBE

CONTRACTS Providesfor a"contract limit" for
public works projects by the Department of
Culture, Recreation and Tourism

ENERGY/CONSERVATION Provides relative
to compensation for pore space owners

ENERGY Provides for the dedication of revenue
from carbon dioxide sequestration on state lands
and water bottoms



DATE: May 13,
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:31 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2025

TODAYS DATE: May 13,
TIME: 6:31 PM
LEG. DAY: 16
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB2
HB77
HB85
HB126
HB188
HB193
HB199
HB257
HB271
HB300
HB305
HB325
HB368
HB383
HB392
HB402
HB433
HB500
HB507
HB513
HB520
HB594
HB606
HB653
HB656
HB687

Emerson
Turner
Gadberry
Lyons
Owen, Charles
Amedee
Edmonston
St. Blanc
Willard
Mack
Deshotel
Bryant

St. Blanc
Brass

St. Blanc
Knox
Deshotel
Beaullieu
Emerson

Henry, Chance
Turner

Davis

Jordan

Wright

APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
COM-SUB
W&M-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
APP W/AMD
W&M-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD, TO APP
ASUB



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYSDATE:  May 13,

TIME: 6:31 PM
WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2025 LEG. DAY: 16
PAGE: 2

HB688 Braud ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB35 Price CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB49 Miller, G. CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB67 Foll CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB93 Lambert CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

SB116 Kleinpeter CL&P-FAV WO/AMD



