LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2025

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of A	llegiand	се										
4. Reading of	Journal	I										
5. Petitions, M	lemoria	ls, and Con	nmunica	tions								
6. Introduction	n of Res	solutions										
7. Introduction	n of Bill	s										
10. House and	l House	Concurren	ıt Resolu	ıtions L	ying O	ver						
HR	16				, ,							
HCR	4	4, 45,	47									
11. Senate Co		nt Resolutio	ons Lying	g Over								
13. Senate Bil	le on Sa	scond Bose	ling to b	o Bofor	rad ta C	`ommitt	00					
SB		5, 28,	34,	44,	58,	61,	63,	69,	81,	112,	120,	123
SB	15		165,	191,	204	01,	03,	09,	01,	112,	120,	120
			•									
16. House Bill				orted by	y Comm	nittee						
HB	2	APP-W/ A					HB	392		V/ AMD		
HB	77 05	APP-W/ A					HB	402		V/ AMD		
HB	85 400	COM-W/					HB	433	APP-W			
HB	126	APP-W/ A					HB	500 507	APP-W			
HB	188	W&M-FA\					HB	507	APP-W			
HB HB	193 199	CL&P-FA\					HB HB	513 520	APP-F	v V/ AMD		
пв НВ	257	COM-W/					пв НВ	520 594	APP W			
HB	271	CL&P-W/					HB	606	W&M-F			
HB	300	W&M-W/		CL&P			HB	653		V/ AMD		
HB	305	COM-SUE		OLGI			HB	656			TO APP)
HB	325	W&M-W/					HB	687	ASUB	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
HB	368	COM-W/					НВ	688	ASUB			
НВ	383	W&M-W/										
17. Senate Ins	trumen	ts Second	Reading	Return	ed from	the Le	nislative	Rurea				
SB	35	CL&P-FA\	_			=0;	SB	93		FAV WC	D/AMD	
SB		CL&P-FA\					SB	116		FAV WC		
SB	67	CL&P-FA\										
20. Special Or	ders											
Special Ord			2025.									
НВ		1										
Special Ord HB		3 for 05/15/ 3	2025.									
Special Ord HB	der No. 46		2025.									
Special Ord	der No. 46		2025.									
Special Ord	der No.	6 for 05/15/	2025.									

HB

463

Special Order No. 7 for 05/15/2025.

HB 462

Special Order No. 8 for 05/15/2025.

HCR 2

Special Order No. 9 for 05/15/2025.

HB 647

Special Order No. 10 for 05/15/2025.

HB 664

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 2

HCR 1, 13, 15, 16

HCR 9

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2025

HB 49, 171, 177, 274, 362, 423, 425, 454, 482, 512, 559, 565,

584, 595, 655, 684

HB 145, 256, 259, 295, 343, 493, 538, 575, 588, 593, 613, 660,

685, 686

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 73

SB 5, 75

SB 9, 53

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2025

HB 247, 371, 494

HB 163, 514, 517, 683

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2025

HB 562 HB 601

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2025

HB 297

HB 75, 548

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HR 30 HCR 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 183, 576, 617, 620, 637, 638, 639

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2025

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [30 items]

1. HB49	MELERINE	PARDON/PAROLE Provides relative to the confidentiality of records from certain hearings of the Board of Pardons and committee on parole
2. HB171	COATES	PAROLE Provides relative to the compensation of members of the committee on parole
3. HB177	BROWN	JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Provides for the territorial jurisdiction and election districts of the justice of the peace courts and constables in Iberville Parish
4. HB274	CHARLES OWEN	HOMELAND SECURITY Provides relative to the Governor's Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness
5. HB362	SCHAMERHORN	SECRETARY OF STATE Provides that the secretary of state is the chief protocol officer of the state
6. HB423	LACOMBE	HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides relative to healthcare providers displaying evidence of proper licensure in advertising
7. HB425	CARLSON	ABORTION Provides relative to coerced abortion
8. HB454	DUSTIN MILLER	MEDICAID Requires Medicaid coverage for certain doula services
9. HB482	THOMAS	REAPPORTIONMENT Provides for review of local redistricting plans
10. HB512	PHELPS	CRIME Provides relative to criminal blighting of property
11. HB559	ECHOLS	HEALTH/LDH Organizes the state human services district under the secretary and surgeon general of the Louisiana Department of Health
12. HB565	SPELL	MEDICAID Provides relative to third-party liability, claim adjudication, and timeliness of such within the state medical assistance program
13. HB584	LYONS	JUVENILES Provides relative to the Back on Track Youth Pilot Program
14. HB595	PHELPS	MEDICAID Provides relative to Medicaid coverage through the TEFRA option program

15. HB655	FISHER	HEALTH/LDH Provides relative to fees charged by the Louisiana Department of Health in parish health units
16. HB684	MACK	STUDENTS Provides relative to the use of seclusion and physical restraint to address the behavior of students with exceptionalities
17. HB145	WILDER	TAX/INCOME TAX Increases the maximum amount of the construction code retrofitting deduction and expands the deduction to cover costs associated with "fortified home" standards compliance
18. HB256	MCMAKIN	REAL ESTATE/COMMISSION Provides relative to the Louisiana Real Estate Commission
19. HB259	TAYLOR	NOTARIES Provides relative to bonds for notaries public
20. HB295	PHILLIP TARVER	APPROPRIATIONS (Constitutional Amendment) Limits the amount of State General Fund (Direct) revenues that may be appropriated in a fiscal year for recurring expenses and restricts use of such revenues above that limit
21. HB343	DAVIS	SEIZURES/SALES Provides relative to condominium associations
22. HB493	CREWS	TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides relative to a property tax exemption for certain private aircraft
23. HB538	WYBLE	AMUSEMENTS/SPORTS Provides with respect to the State Boxing and Wrestling Commission
24. HB575	VENTRELLA	ABORTION Provides relative to liability for the unlawful termination of a pregnancy
25. HB588	MENA	TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to the Regional Transit Authority
26. HB593	BOYER	RACING/HORSE Provides relative to the creation of Louisiana Equestrian Corporation
27. HB613	BEAULLIEU	AIRCRAFT/AIRPORTS Creates the Iberia Parish Airport Authority
28. HB660	BOYD	TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to the annual registration tax applicable to trucks and trailers statewide
29. HB685	CHENEVERT	STATE AGENCIES Provides relative to diversity, equity, and inclusion in state agencies

30. **HB686 CHARLES OWEN LOBBYING** Provides for the disclosure of foreign adversaries

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1. HB247	CHENEVERT	PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides relative to the expropriation of blighted property in East Baton Rouge Parish and the city of Baton Rouge
2. HB371	AMEDEE	RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS Provides relative to the free exercise of religion
3. HB494	DOMANGUE	PETROLEUM/OIL-GAS Provides for common carriers of petroleum pipelines
4. HB163	DICKERSON	CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Provides relative to victims of certain sex-related crimes
5. HB514	WILLARD	INSURANCE/HEALTH Modifies the Louisiana Doula Registry Board within the Louisiana Department of Health and provides for respective regulatory authority
6. HB517	BRASS	TAX/TOBACCO TAX Increases the excise tax levied on vapor products and electronic cigarettes and changes the basis of the tax to a percentage of the invoice price of these products
7. HB683	EMERSON	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides relative to the disposition of certain state revenues through repeal of the Revenue Stabilization Trust Fund and dedication of certain revenues to the Budget Stabilization Fund.

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2025

SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB1	MCFARLAND	APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2025-2026
1. HB3	EMERSON	CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus Bond Act
1. HB460	MCFARLAND	APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML Makes supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2024-2025
1. HB461	MCFARLAND	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer, deposit, and use of monies among state funds
1. HB463	MCFARLAND	APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Provides for the ancillary expenses of state government
1. HB462	MCFARLAND	REVENUE SHARING Provides for the Revenue Sharing Distribution for Fiscal Year 2025-2026
1. HCR2	MCFARLAND	HOSPITALS Provides for a hospital stabilization formula
1. HB647	MCFARLAND	APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Year 2025-2026
1. HB664	MCFARLAND	LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes appropriations for the expenses of the legislature for Fiscal Year 2025-2026

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 19, 2025

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB562 FONTENOT		FIRE PROTECT/FIRE DEPTS Provides relative to costs for certain emergency services provided by fire departments, fire protection districts, and certain nonprofit corporations		
2. HB601	GEYMANN	ENERGY Provides relative to carbon dioxide sequestration		

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 20, 2025

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB297	THOMPSON	CONTRACTS Provides for a "contract limit" for public works projects by the Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism
2. HB75	MCCORMICK	ENERGY/CONSERVATION Provides relative to compensation for pore space owners
3. HB548	LACOMBE	ENERGY Provides for the dedication of revenue from carbon dioxide sequestration on state lands and water bottoms

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE: May 13, 6:31 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2025

TODAYS DATE: May 13, TIME: 6:31 PM LEG. DAY: 16 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB2	Emerson	APP-W/ AMD
HB77	Turner	APP-W/ AMD
HB85	Gadberry	COM-W/ AMD
HB126	Lyons	APP-W/ AMD
HB188	Owen, Charles	W&M-FAV
HB193	Amedee	CL&P-FAV
HB199	Edmonston	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB257	St. Blanc	COM-W/ AMD
HB271	Willard	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB300	Mack	W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB305	Deshotel	COM-SUB
HB325	Bryant	W&M-W/ AMD
HB368	St. Blanc	COM-W/ AMD
HB383	Brass	W&M-W/ AMD
HB392	St. Blanc	COM-W/ AMD
HB402	Knox	W&M-W/ AMD
HB433	Deshotel	APP-W/ AMD
HB500	Beaullieu	APP-W/ AMD
HB507	Emerson	APP-W/ AMD
HB513	Riser	APP-FAV
HB520	IIIg	W&M-W/ AMD
HB594	Henry, Chance	APP W/AMD
HB606	Turner	W&M-FAV
HB653	Davis	W&M-W/ AMD
HB656	Jordan	W&M-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB687	Wright	ASUB

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2025

TODAYS DATE: May 13, TIME: 6:31 PM LEG. DAY: 16 PAGE: 2

HB688 Braud ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB35	Price	CL&P-FAV	WO/AMD
SB49	Miller, G.	CL&P-FAV	WO/AMD
SB67	Foil	CL&P-FAV	WO/AMD
SB93	Lambert	CL&P-FAV	WO/AMD
SB116	Kleinpeter	CL&P-FAV	WO/AMD